
European Cadet Championships
Saturday, February 22, 2020 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 AVAGYAN NAREK ARM 01-08-2003
2 MNATSAKANYAN Grigor ARM 585 09-07-2003
3 MURADYAN Hovhannes ARM 584 12-10-2004
4 NAVASARDYAN Alik ARM 577 30-08-2004
5 JANJIC Gregor AUT 83 28-05-2003
6 RANKL Florian AUT 127 22-09-2003
7 RIEDE Stefan AUT 152 11-04-2004
8 SPANOS Konstantin AUT 71 30-01-2004
9 ARUSLANOV RAUL AZE 772 20-05-2005
10 CORVERS Mathis BEL 91 27-10-2003
11 COUNSON Francois BEL 44 21-08-2003
12 DEISSER John BEL 66 30-09-2004
13 LOEMAN Leandro BEL 79 21-01-2005
14 KRYVETSKI Mikita BLR 164 08-05-2003
15 PUCHKOVSKIY Mihail BLR 29 24-04-2004
16 SEMANENKA MARK BLR 17 24-08-2003
17 ULASEVICH Daniil BLR 65 27-07-2003
18 IVAKIMOV Vasil BUL 234 01-09-2004
19 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 151 25-07-2005
20 ZAFIROV Stefan BUL 325 09-10-2005
21 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 408 08-08-2003
22 PLESE Jakov CRO 260 20-09-2003
23 SIMUNKOVIC Luka CRO 590 10-02-2004
24 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 579 01-09-2005
25 COUFAL Frantisek CZE 7 10-02-2003
26 KLAUS Robert CZE 100 03-03-2003
27 PROCHAZKA Ondrej CZE 242 10-04-2005
28 STEMPEL Jan CZE 377 03-11-2003
29 BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN 88 11-07-2004
30 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN 291 14-12-2003
31 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN 92 21-04-2005
32 QVISTGAARD Simon DEN 289 30-12-2004
33 CHUZON Miguel Angel ESP 72 02-05-2003
34 JEUN Daniel ESP 78 03-01-2004
35 LUQUE Alberto ESP 87 11-09-2003
36 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem ESP 159 30-07-2003
37 PRIIMAGI Henrik EST 1 17-01-2003
38 SALM Markus EST 18 26-04-2004
39 TAFENAU kasper EST 172 14-05-2003
40 TOBIAS Erik EST 38 28-10-2004
41 AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 256 02-08-2003
42 KUHTA Marko FIN 131 04-04-2003
43 RANTANEN Joona FIN 33 12-07-2003
44 DENAUX Mael FRA 8 05-07-2003
45 GREGORCIC Matteo FRA 26 19-04-2003
46 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA 12 29-10-2003
47 KIEFFER Tom FRA 53 16-08-2003
48 BROOKE Alec GBR 49 04-05-2005
49 SCOTT PAYNE Edward GBR 35 06-05-2004
50 TAIWO-WILLIAMS Louis GBR 60 08-06-2004
51 WALMSLEY Joseph GBR 42 20-10-2003
52 BITSADZE Saba GEO 09-12-2003
53 DIDIA Giorgi GEO 13-09-2003
54 KATCHARAVA Luka GEO 262 21-07-2005
55 PAVLENISHVILI David George GEO 12-10-2004
56 BUELAU Matthew GER 50 05-04-2005
57 MEIER Kassian GER 233 13-08-2004
58 NAGEL Keanu GER 73 02-02-2003
59 TREBIS Michael GER 149 09-12-2003
60 BOUGATSOS Alexandros GRE 24-02-2003
61 KARAGIANNIS Panteleimon GRE 08-06-2003
62 KARAMPASIS Konstantinos GRE 747 28-04-2006
63 CSABAI Mate HUN 96 17-07-2003
64 KO Benedek HUN 45 17-09-2003
65 KOVACS Gergely HUN 10 28-04-2003
66 SOMODY Soma HUN 67 22-05-2004
67 AHINOAM Rani ISR 255 17-02-2003
68 COHEN Yonatan ISR 6 05-06-2003
69 GOLOVANOV Nir ISR 184 01-07-2003



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 VILENSKY Dov Ber ISR 27 15-02-2004
71 CUOMO Fabrizio ITA 94 28-06-2003
72 MENCARELLI Simone ITA 3 24-05-2003
73 SANTORO Davide ITA 307 31-10-2003
74 URSINI Andrea ITA 97 11-01-2003
75 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT 198 17-09-2003
76 KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT 258 11-03-2004
77 LOGINOVS Daniels LAT 271 25-12-2003
78 NIKULIN Dmitry LAT 28 23-03-2003
79 FILON Demjan LTU 378 08-08-2003
80 LOZENKO Makar LTU 379 16-11-2003
81 MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU 324 01-01-2005
82 BOZHINOVSKI Simon MKD 770 22-03-2005
83 NIKOLOVSKI Nikola MKD 794 02-03-2004
84 SRBINOSKI Petar MKD 597 13-07-2004
85 VELICHKOSKI Jovan MKD 768 30-08-2004
86 NESTERUK VICTOR MLT 15-12-2003
87 REMMEN Maurits NED 101 28-02-2005
88 ROUBAILO Niels NED 14 04-11-2003
89 VEENENBOS Konrad NED 390 06-07-2004
90 WARREMAN Daan NED 40 07-08-2004
91 BURUM-AUENSEN Alexander NOR 203 23-08-2003
92 DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR 34 04-09-2003
93 EIKANGER Olav NOR 105 01-08-2003
94 KARLSEN Henning NOR 104 14-12-2003
95 SOCHA Antoni POL 176 12-11-2004
96 URBAN Pawel POL 279 21-02-2003
97 URBAN Piotr POL 21 21-02-2003
98 WALACH Wiktor POL 39 13-09-2003
99 CUSTODIO Sancho POR 334 23-10-2007
100 DIAS Henrique POR 344 24-06-2003
101 ONOFRE Diogo POR 68 21-06-2004
102 RIBEIRO Gustavo POR 542 26-08-2003
103 BACIU Stefan ROU 122 17-01-2004
104 MIRICA Florin ROU 47 28-01-2004
105 NISTOR Horia ROU 173 06-11-2004
106 ZARNESCU Tudor ROU 13 07-09-2003
107 RUSTAMOV Rostislav RUS 51 02-11-2003
108 SARKISIAN Artem RUS 4 07-04-2004
109 UDOVICHENKO Alexey RUS 36 07-04-2003
110 ZHUKOV Semen RUS 32 30-03-2003
111 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 216 21-07-2003
112 PERKO Filip SLO 581 12-04-2003
113 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 265 27-09-2005
114 STRUMBELJ Viktor SLO 358 01-12-2003
115 DJURIC Mario SRB 160 14-08-2003
116 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 124 25-06-2004
117 JOVANOVIC Jovan SRB 52 16-01-2004
118 PLANOJEVIC Jakov SRB 157 26-04-2004
119 BROCHARD Theo SUI 2 23-05-2003
120 GERBER Jacob SUI 56 13-10-2003
121 PORTMANN Nicolas SUI 16 04-12-2004
122 VINEIS Sven SUI 9 19-12-2003
123 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 70 30-10-2005
124 FRIDH Simon SWE 113 18-05-2003
125 KELLY Christopher SWE 11 28-01-2003
126 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE 41 25-09-2003
127 AKAL Emir TUR 356 21-08-2004
128 KINALI Ugur TUR 231 19-09-2003
129 OZALTIN Bora TUR 185 03-03-2004
130 KUBLITSKYI Mykhailo UKR 5 20-02-2003
131 MUKOID Kyrylo UKR 37 06-10-2003
132 OPANASENKO Andriy UKR 20 04-06-2003
133 PLAKSIN Dmytro UKR 55 04-03-2005



19 pools of 7
100 (75.19% of 133) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 PRIIMAGI Henrik EST 1
2 BROCHARD Theo SUI 2
3 MENCARELLI Simone ITA 3
4 SARKISIAN Artem RUS 4
5 KUBLITSKYI Mykhailo UKR 5
6 COHEN Yonatan ISR 6
7 COUFAL Frantisek CZE 7
8 DENAUX Mael FRA 8
9 VINEIS Sven SUI 9
10 KOVACS Gergely HUN 10
11 KELLY Christopher SWE 11
12 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA 12
13 ZARNESCU Tudor ROU 13
14 ROUBAILO Niels NED 14
15 PORTMANN Nicolas SUI 16
16 SEMANENKA MARK BLR 17
17 SALM Markus EST 18
18 OPANASENKO Andriy UKR 20
19 URBAN Piotr POL 21
20 GREGORCIC Matteo FRA 26
21 VILENSKY Dov Ber ISR 27
22 NIKULIN Dmitry LAT 28
23 PUCHKOVSKIY Mihail BLR 29
24 ZHUKOV Semen RUS 32
25 RANTANEN Joona FIN 33
26 DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR 34
27 SCOTT PAYNE Edward GBR 35
28 UDOVICHENKO Alexey RUS 36
29 MUKOID Kyrylo UKR 37
30 TOBIAS Erik EST 38
31 WALACH Wiktor POL 39
32 WARREMAN Daan NED 40
33 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE 41
34 WALMSLEY Joseph GBR 42
35 COUNSON Francois BEL 44
36 KO Benedek HUN 45
37 MIRICA Florin ROU 47
38 BROOKE Alec GBR 49
39 BUELAU Matthew GER 50
40 RUSTAMOV Rostislav RUS 51
41 JOVANOVIC Jovan SRB 52
42 KIEFFER Tom FRA 53
43 PLAKSIN Dmytro UKR 55
44 GERBER Jacob SUI 56
45 TAIWO-WILLIAMS Louis GBR 60
46 ULASEVICH Daniil BLR 65
47 DEISSER John BEL 66
48 SOMODY Soma HUN 67
49 ONOFRE Diogo POR 68
50 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 70
51 SPANOS Konstantin AUT 71
52 CHUZON Miguel Angel ESP 72
53 NAGEL Keanu GER 73
54 JEUN Daniel ESP 78
55 LOEMAN Leandro BEL 79
56 JANJIC Gregor AUT 83
57 LUQUE Alberto ESP 87
58 BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN 88
59 CORVERS Mathis BEL 91
60 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN 92
61 CUOMO Fabrizio ITA 94
62 CSABAI Mate HUN 96
63 URSINI Andrea ITA 97
64 KLAUS Robert CZE 100
65 REMMEN Maurits NED 101
66 KARLSEN Henning NOR 104
67 EIKANGER Olav NOR 105
68 FRIDH Simon SWE 113



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 BACIU Stefan ROU 122
70 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 124
71 RANKL Florian AUT 127
72 KUHTA Marko FIN 131
73 TREBIS Michael GER 149
74 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 151
75 RIEDE Stefan AUT 152
76 PLANOJEVIC Jakov SRB 157
77 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem ESP 159
78 DJURIC Mario SRB 160
79 KRYVETSKI Mikita BLR 164
80 TAFENAU kasper EST 172
81 NISTOR Horia ROU 173
82 SOCHA Antoni POL 176
83 GOLOVANOV Nir ISR 184
84 OZALTIN Bora TUR 185
85 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT 198
86 BURUM-AUENSEN Alexander NOR 203
87 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 216
88 KINALI Ugur TUR 231
89 MEIER Kassian GER 233
90 IVAKIMOV Vasil BUL 234
91 PROCHAZKA Ondrej CZE 242
92 AHINOAM Rani ISR 255
93 AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 256
94 KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT 258
95 PLESE Jakov CRO 260
96 KATCHARAVA Luka GEO 262
97 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 265
98 LOGINOVS Daniels LAT 271
99 URBAN Pawel POL 279
100 QVISTGAARD Simon DEN 289
101 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN 291
102 SANTORO Davide ITA 307
103 MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU 324
104 ZAFIROV Stefan BUL 325
105 CUSTODIO Sancho POR 334
106 DIAS Henrique POR 344
107 AKAL Emir TUR 356
108 STRUMBELJ Viktor SLO 358
109 STEMPEL Jan CZE 377
110 FILON Demjan LTU 378
111 LOZENKO Makar LTU 379
112 VEENENBOS Konrad NED 390
113 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 408
114 RIBEIRO Gustavo POR 542
115 NAVASARDYAN Alik ARM 577
116 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 579
117 PERKO Filip SLO 581
118 MURADYAN Hovhannes ARM 584
119 MNATSAKANYAN Grigor ARM 585
120 SIMUNKOVIC Luka CRO 590
121 SRBINOSKI Petar MKD 597
122 KARAMPASIS Konstantinos GRE 747
123 VELICHKOSKI Jovan MKD 768
124 BOZHINOVSKI Simon MKD 770
125 ARUSLANOV RAUL AZE 772
126 NIKOLOVSKI Nikola MKD 794
127 NESTERUK VICTOR MLT
128 BOUGATSOS Alexandros GRE
129 PAVLENISHVILI David George GEO
130 BITSADZE Saba GEO
131 AVAGYAN NAREK ARM
132 DIDIA Giorgi GEO
133 KARAGIANNIS Panteleimon GRE
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Strip Blue

09:00

Referee(s):
BUNTJELIC Zoran (CRO)
KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

NAVASARDYAN Alik ARM

PRIIMAGI Henrik EST

BROOKE Alec GBR

BUELAU Matthew GER

PLANOJEVIC Jakov SRB

MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem ESP

RIBEIRO Gustavo POR

Strip Yellow

09:00

Referee(s):

SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)

RUSTAMOV Rostislav RUS

MIKODANIC Ivan CRO

DJURIC Mario SRB

PERKO Filip SLO

RIEDE Stefan AUT

BROCHARD Theo SUI

MIRICA Florin ROU

Strip Green

09:00

Referee(s):

DUL Michal (POL)

SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO

RASHAIDA Rahim BUL

KO Benedek HUN

MENCARELLI Simone ITA

VEENENBOS Konrad NED

KRYVETSKI Mikita BLR

JOVANOVIC Jovan SRB



Strip Red

09:00

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)

SARKISIAN Artem RUS

LOZENKO Makar LTU

TREBIS Michael GER

MURADYAN Hovhannes ARM

TAFENAU kasper EST

COUNSON Francois BEL

KIEFFER Tom FRA

Strip 5

09:00

Referee(s):

STEACY Sarah (IRL)

FILON Demjan LTU

KUBLITSKYI Mykhailo UKR

NISTOR Horia ROU

MNATSAKANYAN Grigor ARM

KUHTA Marko FIN

WALMSLEY Joseph GBR

GERBER Jacob SUI

Strip 6

09:00

Referee(s):

ACEVEDO Pablo (ESP)

RANKL Florian AUT

SIMUNKOVIC Luka CRO

SOCHA Antoni POL

PLAKSIN Dmytro UKR

STEMPEL Jan CZE

MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE

COHEN Yonatan ISR



Strip 7

09:00

Referee(s):

APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

WARREMAN Daan NED

COUFAL Frantisek CZE

GOLOVANOV Nir ISR

SRBINOSKI Petar MKD

DJUROVIC Milos SRB

TAIWO-WILLIAMS Louis GBR

STRUMBELJ Viktor SLO

Strip 8

09:00

Referee(s):

PASCUCCI Martina (ITA)

DIAS Henrique POR

WALACH Wiktor POL

OZALTIN Bora TUR

DENAUX Mael FRA

ULASEVICH Daniil BLR

BACIU Stefan ROU

KARAMPASIS Konstantinos GRE

Strip 9

09:00

Referee(s):

POLJAK Ante (CRO)

CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT

DEISSER John BEL

VINEIS Sven SUI

CUSTODIO Sancho POR

FRIDH Simon SWE

VELICHKOSKI Jovan MKD

TOBIAS Erik EST



Strip 10

09:00

Referee(s):
GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios (GRE)

MADOYAN Artach (ARM)

MUKOID Kyrylo UKR

BOZHINOVSKI Simon MKD

ONOFRE Diogo POR

KOVACS Gergely HUN

AKAL Emir TUR

EIKANGER Olav NOR

KRAJLAH Luka SLO

Strip 11

09:00

Referee(s):

DOO Hwa Jung (KOR)

ARUSLANOV RAUL AZE

KINALI Ugur TUR

KELLY Christopher SWE

ZAFIROV Stefan BUL

KARLSEN Henning NOR

SOMODY Soma HUN

UDOVICHENKO Alexey RUS

Strip 12

09:00

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

NIKOLOVSKI Nikola MKD

BURUM-AUENSEN Alexander NOR

HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA

BRANDBERG Hugo SWE

SCOTT PAYNE Edward GBR

REMMEN Maurits NED

MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU



Strip 13

09:00

Referee(s):
PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

FIDANOV Kristian (BUL)

SPANOS Konstantin AUT

KLAUS Robert CZE

MEIER Kassian GER

SANTORO Davide ITA

ZARNESCU Tudor ROU

NESTERUK VICTOR MLT

DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR

Strip 14

09:00

Referee(s):

GORAL Tomasz (SWE)

CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN

URSINI Andrea ITA

CHUZON Miguel Angel ESP

IVAKIMOV Vasil BUL

BOUGATSOS Alexandros GRE

RANTANEN Joona FIN

ROUBAILO Niels NED

Strip 15

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

PUCHKOVSKIY Mihail BLR

PORTMANN Nicolas SUI

CSABAI Mate HUN

NAGEL Keanu GER

PROCHAZKA Ondrej CZE

PAVLENISHVILI David George GEO

QVISTGAARD Simon DEN



Strip 16

09:00

Referee(s):

TOBIAS Simona (SLO)

JEUN Daniel ESP

SEMANENKA MARK BLR

BITSADZE Saba GEO

LOGINOVS Daniels LAT

ZHUKOV Semen RUS

CUOMO Fabrizio ITA

AHINOAM Rani ISR

Strip 17

09:00

Referee(s):

CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)

DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN

LOEMAN Leandro BEL

AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN

NIKULIN Dmitry LAT

AVAGYAN NAREK ARM

URBAN Pawel POL

SALM Markus EST

Strip 18

09:00

Referee(s):

BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

VILENSKY Dov Ber ISR

CORVERS Mathis BEL

OPANASENKO Andriy UKR

DIDIA Giorgi GEO

JANJIC Gregor AUT

KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT

PONIKVAR Lars SLO



Strip 19

09:00

Referee(s):

OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

LUQUE Alberto ESP

BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN

KATCHARAVA Luka GEO

GREGORCIC Matteo FRA

KARAGIANNIS Panteleimon GRE

URBAN Piotr POL

PLESE Jakov CRO
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1T MENCARELLI Simone ITA 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
1T BROCHARD Theo SUI 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
3 OPANASENKO Andriy UKR 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
4 KUBLITSKYI Mykhailo UKR 6 1.00 30 12 +18 Advanced
5 BROOKE Alec GBR 6 1.00 30 13 +17 Advanced
6 TOBIAS Erik EST 6 1.00 30 14 +16 Advanced
7 SARKISIAN Artem RUS 6 1.00 30 16 +14 Advanced
8 COHEN Yonatan ISR 6 1.00 30 17 +13 Advanced
9 SEMANENKA MARK BLR 6 1.00 26 14 +12 Advanced
10 RUSTAMOV Rostislav RUS 5 0.83 28 8 +20 Advanced
11 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA 5 0.83 27 11 +16 Advanced
12 URBAN Piotr POL 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
13 ZARNESCU Tudor ROU 5 0.83 29 17 +12 Advanced
14 BURUM-AUENSEN Alexander NOR 5 0.83 28 16 +12 Advanced
15 KELLY Christopher SWE 5 0.83 29 18 +11 Advanced
16 BACIU Stefan ROU 5 0.83 28 17 +11 Advanced
17 SOMODY Soma HUN 5 0.83 29 19 +10 Advanced
18 CSABAI Mate HUN 5 0.83 28 18 +10 Advanced
19 SCOTT PAYNE Edward GBR 5 0.83 27 18 +9 Advanced
20 ZHUKOV Semen RUS 5 0.83 26 17 +9 Advanced
21 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 5 0.83 29 21 +8 Advanced
22T SALM Markus EST 5 0.83 28 20 +8 Advanced
22T WARREMAN Daan NED 5 0.83 28 20 +8 Advanced
24 GREGORCIC Matteo FRA 5 0.83 26 18 +8 Advanced
25 MUKOID Kyrylo UKR 5 0.83 29 22 +7 Advanced
26 VINEIS Sven SUI 4 0.67 26 16 +10 Advanced
27 VILENSKY Dov Ber ISR 4 0.67 28 19 +9 Advanced
28 CUOMO Fabrizio ITA 4 0.67 26 17 +9 Advanced
29 DIAS Henrique POR 4 0.67 25 16 +9 Advanced
30 PORTMANN Nicolas SUI 4 0.67 26 18 +8 Advanced
31 LUQUE Alberto ESP 4 0.67 28 21 +7 Advanced
32 UDOVICHENKO Alexey RUS 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
33 SANTORO Davide ITA 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
34 RANTANEN Joona FIN 4 0.67 27 21 +6 Advanced
35T WALMSLEY Joseph GBR 4 0.67 25 19 +6 Advanced
35T GOLOVANOV Nir ISR 4 0.67 25 19 +6 Advanced
37 JOVANOVIC Jovan SRB 4 0.67 23 17 +6 Advanced
38 URSINI Andrea ITA 4 0.67 28 23 +5 Advanced
39 BUELAU Matthew GER 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
40T MIRICA Florin ROU 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
40T KO Benedek HUN 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
42 ROUBAILO Niels NED 4 0.67 26 22 +4 Advanced
43T IVAKIMOV Vasil BUL 4 0.67 25 21 +4 Advanced
43T WALACH Wiktor POL 4 0.67 25 21 +4 Advanced
45 PLAKSIN Dmytro UKR 4 0.67 28 25 +3 Advanced
46T PROCHAZKA Ondrej CZE 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
46T KLAUS Robert CZE 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
48 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 4 0.67 23 20 +3 Advanced
49 NIKULIN Dmitry LAT 4 0.67 21 20 +1 Advanced
50 KIEFFER Tom FRA 4 0.67 22 23 -1 Advanced
51 KOVACS Gergely HUN 3 0.50 26 19 +7 Advanced
52T DENAUX Mael FRA 3 0.50 24 18 +6 Advanced
52T LOEMAN Leandro BEL 3 0.50 24 18 +6 Advanced
54 FRIDH Simon SWE 3 0.50 23 17 +6 Advanced
55 MEIER Kassian GER 3 0.50 24 20 +4 Advanced
56 COUFAL Frantisek CZE 3 0.50 23 19 +4 Advanced
57T RIBEIRO Gustavo POR 3 0.50 26 23 +3 Advanced
57T NAGEL Keanu GER 3 0.50 26 23 +3 Advanced
59 RANKL Florian AUT 3 0.50 25 22 +3 Advanced
60 CORVERS Mathis BEL 3 0.50 23 20 +3 Advanced
61 GERBER Jacob SUI 3 0.50 26 24 +2 Advanced
62 TREBIS Michael GER 3 0.50 25 23 +2 Advanced
63T BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 3 0.50 24 22 +2 Advanced
63T PUCHKOVSKIY Mihail BLR 3 0.50 24 22 +2 Advanced
65 ONOFRE Diogo POR 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
66 BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN 3 0.50 22 20 +2 Advanced
67 LOZENKO Makar LTU 3 0.50 25 24 +1 Advanced
68 TAFENAU kasper EST 3 0.50 24 23 +1 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 URBAN Pawel POL 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
70 TAIWO-WILLIAMS Louis GBR 3 0.50 27 27 0 Advanced
71 KUHTA Marko FIN 3 0.50 25 25 0 Advanced
72 AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 3 0.50 24 24 0 Advanced
73T KARAGIANNIS Panteleimon GRE 3 0.50 23 23 0 Advanced
73T CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT 3 0.50 23 23 0 Advanced
75 SOCHA Antoni POL 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
76 JANJIC Gregor AUT 3 0.50 21 21 0 Advanced
77 DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR 3 0.50 23 25 -2 Advanced
78 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN 3 0.50 22 24 -2 Advanced
79 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem ESP 3 0.50 23 26 -3 Advanced
80 DJURIC Mario SRB 3 0.50 18 21 -3 Advanced
81 DEISSER John BEL 3 0.50 18 22 -4 Advanced
82 SRBINOSKI Petar MKD 3 0.50 21 26 -5 Advanced
83 NISTOR Horia ROU 3 0.50 19 24 -5 Advanced
84T MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE 2 0.33 25 26 -1 Advanced
84T COUNSON Francois BEL 2 0.33 25 26 -1 Advanced
86 KINALI Ugur TUR 2 0.33 23 24 -1 Advanced
87T KARLSEN Henning NOR 2 0.33 24 27 -3 Advanced
87T BOUGATSOS Alexandros GRE 2 0.33 24 27 -3 Advanced
89 ULASEVICH Daniil BLR 2 0.33 21 25 -4 Advanced
90 AKAL Emir TUR 2 0.33 19 23 -4 Advanced
91 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 2 0.33 18 22 -4 Advanced
92 JEUN Daniel ESP 2 0.33 21 26 -5 Advanced
93 PLANOJEVIC Jakov SRB 2 0.33 21 27 -6 Advanced
94T CHUZON Miguel Angel ESP 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
94T STRUMBELJ Viktor SLO 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
96T EIKANGER Olav NOR 2 0.33 19 25 -6 Advanced
96T LOGINOVS Daniels LAT 2 0.33 19 25 -6 Advanced
98T KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT 2 0.33 18 24 -6 Advanced
98T DIDIA Giorgi GEO 2 0.33 18 24 -6 Advanced
100 PRIIMAGI Henrik EST 2 0.33 20 27 -7 Advanced
101T SPANOS Konstantin AUT 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Eliminated
101T MNATSAKANYAN Grigor ARM 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Eliminated
103 REMMEN Maurits NED 2 0.33 19 27 -8 Eliminated
104 PAVLENISHVILI David George GEO 2 0.33 19 28 -9 Eliminated
105 STEMPEL Jan CZE 2 0.33 18 27 -9 Eliminated
106 VELICHKOSKI Jovan MKD 2 0.33 17 26 -9 Eliminated
107 ZAFIROV Stefan BUL 2 0.33 18 28 -10 Eliminated
108 RIEDE Stefan AUT 2 0.33 16 26 -10 Eliminated
109 OZALTIN Bora TUR 2 0.33 16 28 -12 Eliminated
110 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 1 0.17 19 26 -7 Eliminated
111 AHINOAM Rani ISR 1 0.17 20 28 -8 Eliminated
112 SIMUNKOVIC Luka CRO 1 0.17 20 29 -9 Eliminated
113 NAVASARDYAN Alik ARM 1 0.17 19 28 -9 Eliminated
114 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN 1 0.17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
115 BITSADZE Saba GEO 1 0.17 14 25 -11 Eliminated
116 MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU 1 0.17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
117 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 1 0.17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
118 KARAMPASIS Konstantinos GRE 1 0.17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
119 ARUSLANOV RAUL AZE 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
120 BOZHINOVSKI Simon MKD 1 0.17 12 26 -14 Eliminated
121 VEENENBOS Konrad NED 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
122 KATCHARAVA Luka GEO 1 0.17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
123 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 1 0.17 9 28 -19 Eliminated
124 PLESE Jakov CRO 0 0.00 16 30 -14 Eliminated
125T FILON Demjan LTU 0 0.00 14 28 -14 Eliminated
125T AVAGYAN NAREK ARM 0 0.00 14 28 -14 Eliminated
127 KRYVETSKI Mikita BLR 0 0.00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
128 MURADYAN Hovhannes ARM 0 0.00 13 29 -16 Eliminated
129T NESTERUK VICTOR MLT 0 0.00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
129T QVISTGAARD Simon DEN 0 0.00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
131 NIKOLOVSKI Nikola MKD 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
132 CUSTODIO Sancho POR 0 0.00 9 28 -19 Eliminated
133 PERKO Filip SLO 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
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European Cadet Championships
Saturday, February 22, 2020 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BROCHARD Theo SUI 23-05-2003
2 MENCARELLI Simone ITA 24-05-2003
3T HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA 29-10-2003
3T ZHUKOV Semen RUS 30-03-2003
5 BROOKE Alec GBR 04-05-2005
6 SARKISIAN Artem RUS 07-04-2004
7 SCOTT PAYNE Edward GBR 06-05-2004
8 GREGORCIC Matteo FRA 19-04-2003
9 RUSTAMOV Rostislav RUS 02-11-2003
10 KELLY Christopher SWE 28-01-2003
11 VILENSKY Dov Ber ISR 15-02-2004
12 PORTMANN Nicolas SUI 04-12-2004
13 WALMSLEY Joseph GBR 20-10-2003
14 KO Benedek HUN 17-09-2003
15 IVAKIMOV Vasil BUL 01-09-2004
16 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 25-07-2005
17 OPANASENKO Andriy UKR 04-06-2003
18 KUBLITSKYI Mykhailo UKR 20-02-2003
19 TOBIAS Erik EST 28-10-2004
20 COHEN Yonatan ISR 05-06-2003
21 URBAN Piotr POL 21-02-2003
22T WARREMAN Daan NED 07-08-2004
22T SALM Markus EST 26-04-2004
24 VINEIS Sven SUI 19-12-2003
25 LUQUE Alberto ESP 11-09-2003
26 UDOVICHENKO Alexey RUS 07-04-2003
27 JOVANOVIC Jovan SRB 16-01-2004
28 KLAUS Robert CZE 03-03-2003
29 NIKULIN Dmitry LAT 23-03-2003
30 KOVACS Gergely HUN 28-04-2003
31 COUFAL Frantisek CZE 10-02-2003
32 DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR 04-09-2003
33 SEMANENKA MARK BLR 24-08-2003
34 ZARNESCU Tudor ROU 07-09-2003
35 BURUM-AUENSEN Alexander NOR 23-08-2003
36 BACIU Stefan ROU 17-01-2004
37 SOMODY Soma HUN 22-05-2004
38 CSABAI Mate HUN 17-07-2003
39 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 21-07-2003
40 MUKOID Kyrylo UKR 06-10-2003
41 CUOMO Fabrizio ITA 28-06-2003
42 SANTORO Davide ITA 31-10-2003
43 RANTANEN Joona FIN 12-07-2003
44 URSINI Andrea ITA 11-01-2003
45 BUELAU Matthew GER 05-04-2005
46 MIRICA Florin ROU 28-01-2004
47 ROUBAILO Niels NED 04-11-2003
48 WALACH Wiktor POL 13-09-2003
49 KIEFFER Tom FRA 16-08-2003
50 DENAUX Mael FRA 05-07-2003
51T RIBEIRO Gustavo POR 26-08-2003
51T NAGEL Keanu GER 02-02-2003
53 CORVERS Mathis BEL 27-10-2003
54 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 30-10-2005
55 ONOFRE Diogo POR 21-06-2004
56 LOZENKO Makar LTU 16-11-2003
57 TAFENAU kasper EST 14-05-2003
58 TAIWO-WILLIAMS Louis GBR 08-06-2004
59 KARAGIANNIS Panteleimon GRE 08-06-2003
60 SOCHA Antoni POL 12-11-2004
61 NISTOR Horia ROU 06-11-2004
62 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE 25-09-2003
63 STRUMBELJ Viktor SLO 01-12-2003
64 PRIIMAGI Henrik EST 17-01-2003
65 DIAS Henrique POR 24-06-2003
66 GOLOVANOV Nir ISR 01-07-2003
67 PLAKSIN Dmytro UKR 04-03-2005
68 PROCHAZKA Ondrej CZE 10-04-2005



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 LOEMAN Leandro BEL 21-01-2005
70 FRIDH Simon SWE 18-05-2003
71 MEIER Kassian GER 13-08-2004
72 RANKL Florian AUT 22-09-2003
73 GERBER Jacob SUI 13-10-2003
74 TREBIS Michael GER 09-12-2003
75 PUCHKOVSKIY Mihail BLR 24-04-2004
76 BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN 11-07-2004
77 URBAN Pawel POL 21-02-2003
78 KUHTA Marko FIN 04-04-2003
79 AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 02-08-2003
80 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT 17-09-2003
81 JANJIC Gregor AUT 28-05-2003
82 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN 21-04-2005
83 MARTINEZ GUERRERO Guillem ESP 30-07-2003
84 DJURIC Mario SRB 14-08-2003
85 DEISSER John BEL 30-09-2004
86 SRBINOSKI Petar MKD 13-07-2004
87 COUNSON Francois BEL 21-08-2003
88 KINALI Ugur TUR 19-09-2003
89T KARLSEN Henning NOR 14-12-2003
89T BOUGATSOS Alexandros GRE 24-02-2003
91 ULASEVICH Daniil BLR 27-07-2003
92 AKAL Emir TUR 21-08-2004
93 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 01-09-2005
94 JEUN Daniel ESP 03-01-2004
95 PLANOJEVIC Jakov SRB 26-04-2004
96 CHUZON Miguel Angel ESP 02-05-2003
97T EIKANGER Olav NOR 01-08-2003
97T LOGINOVS Daniels LAT 25-12-2003
99T DIDIA Giorgi GEO 13-09-2003
99T KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT 11-03-2004
101T SPANOS Konstantin AUT 30-01-2004
101T MNATSAKANYAN Grigor ARM 09-07-2003
103 REMMEN Maurits NED 28-02-2005
104 PAVLENISHVILI David George GEO 12-10-2004
105 STEMPEL Jan CZE 03-11-2003
106 VELICHKOSKI Jovan MKD 30-08-2004
107 ZAFIROV Stefan BUL 09-10-2005
108 RIEDE Stefan AUT 11-04-2004
109 OZALTIN Bora TUR 03-03-2004
110 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 25-06-2004
111 AHINOAM Rani ISR 17-02-2003
112 SIMUNKOVIC Luka CRO 10-02-2004
113 NAVASARDYAN Alik ARM 30-08-2004
114 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN 14-12-2003
115 BITSADZE Saba GEO 09-12-2003
116 MEDISAUSKAS Matas LTU 01-01-2005
117 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 08-08-2003
118 KARAMPASIS Konstantinos GRE 28-04-2006
119 ARUSLANOV RAUL AZE 20-05-2005
120 BOZHINOVSKI Simon MKD 22-03-2005
121 VEENENBOS Konrad NED 06-07-2004
122 KATCHARAVA Luka GEO 21-07-2005
123 PONIKVAR Lars SLO 27-09-2005
124 PLESE Jakov CRO 20-09-2003
125T FILON Demjan LTU 08-08-2003
125T AVAGYAN NAREK ARM 01-08-2003
127 KRYVETSKI Mikita BLR 08-05-2003
128 MURADYAN Hovhannes ARM 12-10-2004
129T NESTERUK VICTOR MLT 15-12-2003
129T QVISTGAARD Simon DEN 30-12-2004
131 NIKOLOVSKI Nikola MKD 02-03-2004
132 CUSTODIO Sancho POR 23-10-2007
133 PERKO Filip SLO 12-04-2003



European Cadet Championships
Saturday, February 22, 2020 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ACEVEDO Pablo ESP B 00690513 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
APTSIAURI Tatia GEO B 00697876 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
BEN CHAABENE Iheb TUN B 00854383 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
BUNTJELIC Zoran CRO B 00000094 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
CIVIERO Ambre SUI B 00690814 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
DOO Hwa Jung KOR B 00854384 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1
DUL Michal POL B 00741213 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
FIDANOV Kristian BUL B 00000940 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
GEROSSIDERIS Efstathios GRE B 00689295 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1 Assist: 2 Ref: 1
GORAL Tomasz SWE B 00691933 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN B 00688360 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KORHONEN Jonni FIN B 00842179 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
KOVRLIJA Ana SRB B 00828078 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
MADOYAN Artach ARM B 00748161 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1
OSTROVSKI Denis EST B 00738130 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
PALCINSKAS Mindaugas LTU B 00689872 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
PASCUCCI Martina ITA B 00689697 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
POLJAK Ante CRO B 00000089 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN Adrian GBR B 00689250 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
STEACY Sarah IRL B 00839201 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
TOBIAS Simona SLO B 00693413 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1


